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CESA #4 Region

CESA #4 Office
923 East Garland Street
West Salem, WI 54669

Office Hours
Monday-Friday 8:00 am - 4:00 pm

Telephone (608) 786-4800; Toll Free (800) 514-3075
FAX (608) 786-4801

www.cesa4.org
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http://www.cesa4.org/

School

WTC- La Crosse
Onalaska

Holmen

G-E-T

Cochrane- Fountain City
Alma

Arcadia
Independence

WTC- Independence
Whitehall

Blair-Taylor

Alma Center-H-M
WTC- Black River Falls
Black River Falls
Melrose-Mindoro
West Salem

FRIDAY ROUTE (SOUTH)
School
WTC- La Crosse
La Crosse
De Soto
WTC- Viroqua
Viroqua
Westby
Cashton
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
La Farge
Hillsboro
Wonewoc-Union Center
Royall (Elroy)
WTC- Mauston
WTC- Tomah
Tomah
WTC- Sparta (Angelo)
Sparta
Bangor

Back to the Top

CESA #4 Van Delivery Service

THURSDAY ROUTE (NORTH)

Drop Point

505 9th St. N. Physical Plant
High School

High School

High School

Elementary School Office
District Office

Elementary School Office
Main Office

36084 Walnut Street

High School Library

District Office

High School Office

24 Fillmore Street

Gebhardt Alternative School
High School LMC

District Office

Drop Point

505 9th St. N. Physical Plant
Hogan Admin. Center

High School Office

220 South Main

District Office

District Office

Elementary School Office
High School Office

High School Office

District Office

High School

Middle School Office

1000 College Avenue

120 E. Milwaukee Street
District Office

Public Safety Training Center
District Office

Elementary School Office

* CESA#4 -



CESA #4 Staff

Dr. Kehl Arnson, CESA Administrator
(608) 786-4804

« Carole Anderson, WISH Center Program Assistant (608) 786-4800

« Kelly Demers, School Psychologist (608) 786-4810

« Mary Devine, Receptionist/Program Assistant (608) 786-4800

« Diane Eickmeier, Early Childhood Program Support (608) 786-4844

» Roger Fruit, School Improvement Services Director (608) 786-4802

« Erin Hansen, Special Education Director (608) 786-4845

« Kaye Henrickson, Digital Literacy Director (608) 786-4827

« Tracy Herlitzke, WI Safe and Healthy Schools Director (608) 786-4838
« Tracy Hogden, Special Education, RSN, SEEDS Director (608) 786-4830
« Alie Hubing, WISH Program Coordinator (608) 786-4807

« Jesse Jackson, Special Education Director (608) 786-4848

« Ethel Johnson, Accounting Assistant (608) 786-4803

« Michelle Kotek, Administrative Assistant (608) 786-4805

« Amanda Langrehr, Academic/Career Planning Director (608) 786-4855
« Tiffany Lisk, WSPEI Family Engagement Coordinator (608) 786-4828

« Jen Lorenz, Program Assistant (608) 786-4840

« Jan Marson, Instructional Services Director (608) 786-4800

« JoAnn Martin, Program Assistant (608) 786-4854

« Robert Martin, Maintenance (608) 786-4800

- Yvonne Padgett, Accounting/Human Resources/Payroll (608) 786-4822
« Wayde Pollock, Finance Director (608) 786-4540

« Jen Rasmussen, Literacy/Instructional Services Director (608) 786-4842
« Kalli Rasmussen, Program Assistant (608) 786-4832

« Lillian Rider, Itinerant Services Director (608) 786-4853

« Jessica Sloan, Instructional Services Director (608) 786-4850

« Brenda Swoboda, Transition Coordinator (608) 786-4841

« Rich Treakle, Delivery Service (608) 786-4800

« Laura Veglahn, SIS/REACCT/Title I Director (608) 786-4814

« Steph Wagner, Instructional Services Director (608) 786-4833

« Sally Weber, Program Assistant (608) 786-4831

Jim Welander, Educational Technology Director (608) 786-4800
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CESA #4 Itinerant Staff

Toll Free Phone (800) 514-3075
Fax: (608) 786-4801

Audiology
« Tori Ashton, Educational Audiologist (608) 786-4815

« Erin Donlin, Educational Audiologist (608) 786-4806

Deaf and Hard of Hearing (608) 786-4800
« Melissa Carrie, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing
« Robin Lilleskov, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing
« Kendra Mason, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing

« Michael Risch, Teacher, Deaf/Hard of Hearing

Occupational Therapy (608) 786-4800
« Megan Bagniefski, Occupational Therapist
« Christine Bothun, Occupational Therapist
« Rebecca Mattie, Occupational Therapist
+ Karen Maurer, Occupational Therapist
« Tim Craig, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)
« Kellyn Maurer, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)
« Sara Wessel, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)
« Katie Zavodny-Olson, Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)

Orientation and Mobility (608) 786-4800

 Tim Bauman, Orientation and Mobility Specialist

Physical Therapy (608) 786-4800
« Michelle Drucker Williams, Physical Therapist
« Karla Proksch, Physical Therapist
« Lisa Rochester, Physical Therapy Assistant (PTA)

Vision (608) 786-4800
« Heidi Maurhoff, Teacher, Visual Impairment/DHH

- Samantha Richardson, Teacher, Visual Impairment

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -




CESA #4 Staff Housed in Local Schools

Name Position District/s
Jennifer Fink ESL Teacher Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
West Salem
Erin Hilleshiem School Social Worker Bangor, La Farge,

Wonewoc-Union Center

Kathy Wacker Music Teacher Tomah

service

CESA #4 provides a wide array of services to our districts that are outlined in our
Programs and Services catalog. We have found, however, that these services do
not always meet a unique or specific need that one or more of our districts may
have. For this reason we created what we coin as “Service by Design.”

If a school or district has a need that is not addressed in our catalog, our
staff will meet with representatives from the school or district to design a
service that will specifically provide the assistance the district or the
building level leadership is seeking.

“Service by Design” is an effort on the part of the team at
CESA #4 to personalize our approach while providing high
quality service to our schools at the time they need them. It

is our goal to go “Above and Beyond” when providing
service to our schools.

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -




Board of Control

The governing body of each Cooperative Educational Service Agency is a Board of Control
consisting of eleven members elected by the Delegate Assembly. The Delegate Assembly consists of
one school board member from each of the school districts within the agency and meets annually.
The Board of Control meets on the first Wednesday of each month.

Board Member Address Term Expires
David Amundson 10707 Nemo Avenue 2022
Chair Cashton, WI 54619

(608) 790-4653

Kevin Bauman 402 Park Street 2023
Vice-Chair Ontario, WI 54651

(608) 633-1712

Dawn Comeau 1621 Gohres Street 2023
(608) 386-8259 La Crosse, WI 54603

Larry Cyrus W152 Sommers Road 2023
(608) 687-6772 Fountain City, WI 54629

Jane Halverson W3809 Western Hills Drive 2022
Treasurer West Salem, WI 54669

(608) 786-1067

Julie Meyers W2286 Highway 16 2021
(608) 386-9908 Bangor, WI 54614

Aaron Nemec 510 North Bird Street 2021
(608) 632-2452 La Farge, WI 54639

Gerald Roethel S2047 East Ridge Road 2021
(608) 634-4534 Westby, WI 54667

Mary Jo Rozmenoski 222 Lower Falls Drive 2022
(715) 284-2709 Black River Falls, WI 54615

Sarah Staff W16133 Big Slough Road 2021
(715) 984-2309 Hixton, WI 54635

Jim Wright 204 Mill Street 2022

(715) 333-2518

Back to the Top

Merrillan, WI 54754
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CESA #4 Sub-Advisory Committee

The Sub-Advisory Committee is a representative group selected by the administrators to act as a

steering committee for the Agency.

Lance Bagstad, Administrator
School District of Arcadia

730 Raider Drive Suite 3150
Arcadia, WI 54612

Term Expires: 06/30/22

Ryan Alderson, Administrator
School District of Cashton
540 Coe Street

Cashton, WI 54619

Term Expires: 06/30/21

Jeff Eide, Administrator

School District of Blair-Taylor
N31024 Elland Road; PO Box 107
Blair, WI 54616

Term Expires: 06/30/22

Ryan Rieber, Administrator
School District of West Salem
405 East Hamlin Street

West Salem, WI 54669

Term Expires: 06/30/21

Paul Fischer, Administrator
School District of
Alma-Center-Humbird-Merrillan

124 South School Street; PO Box 308

Alma Center, WI 54611
Term Expires: 06/30/23

Dr. Aaron Engel, Administrator
School District of La Crosse
807 East Avenue South

La Crosse, WI 54601

Term Expires: 06/30/23

Back to the Top

(608) 323-3315 Ext. 3160

(608) 654-5131 Ext. 401

(608) 989-2881

(608) 786-0700

(715) 964-8271

(608) 789-7628

+CESA#4 -



District Administrators

All school district administrators within an agency are statutory members of the Advisory Committee.

Meetings of this committee are held the second Tuesday of the month, to advise the CESA #4
Administrator and Board of Control.

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Hillsboro

Holmen

Independence

La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem

Westby

Whitehalll

Wonewoc-Union Center

Back to the Top

Rob Stewart

Paul Fischer

Lance Bagstad
David Laehn

Dr. Shelly Severson
Jeff Eide

Ryan Alderson

Dr. Jo-Ellen Fairbanks
Linzi Gronning
Michele Butler

Curt Bisarek

Dr. Kristin Mueller
Bdrry Schmitt

Dr, Aaron Engel
Meaghan Gustafson
Jeff Artz

Travis Anderson
Todd Antony

Mark Gruen

Dr. Amy Van Deuren
Dr. Mike Hanson
Thomas Burkhalter
Ryan Rieber

Steve Michaels
Michael Beighley

Dr. Sharon Ennis

* CESA#4 -
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Name

DeeDee Johnson
Danielle Mittermeyer
Dana Hoesley

Jody Kotek

Marti Herzberg
Crystal Sweno
Nancy Schmitz
Donna Baertsch/Payroll
Jackie Kreuzer
Peggy Kirkey

Rose Davey

Stacy Lockington
Tracy Halama

Kelly Galvan
Laura Steigerwald

Patty Gabrielson
Michelle Murray
Alexandria Peferson
Kristen Fay

Melanie Benson
Elizabeth (Liz) Wilcox
Sheila Butzler

Beth Vold

Patrick Bahr

Barb Rugg

Megan Densmore

Ann Lankey

Back to the Top

Telephone

(608) 685-4416 x206
(715) 964-8271

(608) 323-3315 x3158
(608) 486-5216

(715) 284-4357 x1002
(608) 989-2881 x302
(608) 654- 5131 x403
(608) 687-7771

(608) 648-0102

(608) 582-4657 x1900
(608) 489-1501

(608) 526-1320

(715) 985- 3172 x100

(608) 789-7628
(608) 789-7659

(608) 625-2400 x100
(608) 488-2201 x1168
(608) 337-4420

(608) 781-9701

(608) 462-2600 x2101
(608) 366-3400

(608) 374-7004

(608) 637-1181

(608) 786-5303

(608) 634-0101

(715) 538-4374

(608) 464-3165

* CESA#4 -

School District Contacts

Administrative Assistants

School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City

De Sotfo

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Hillsboro
Holmen
Independence

La Crosse
La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem
Westby

Whitehalll

Wonewoc-Union Center
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Name

Carol Wieczorek
Danielle Mittermeyer
Chris Hannon

Anje Whiteaker
Tammy Rush
Jessica Lien
Khristopher Kleba
Karen Domine

Cora Gianoli

Cary Brommerich
Mindy Boldon

Julie Holman
Rochelle Kowalczyk
Davita Molling

Mark Dubey

Casey Pfaff

Mary Prielipp

Sara Stoner

Jeff Lankey

Michele Lehner-Zonon
Meredith Grovesteen
Becky Solverson
Shawn Handland
Jennifer Buros

Vicki Hagberg

Morgan Preuss

Back to the Top

Telephone

(608) 685-4416 x208
(715) 964-8271

(608) 323-3315 x3166
(608) 486-5204

(715) 284-4357 x1103
(608) 989-2881 x307
(608) 654-5131 x404
(608) 687-7771

(608) 648-0103

(608) 582-4657 x1902
(608) 489-1503

(608) 526-1303

(715) 985-3172 x103
(608) 789-7631

(608) 625-0103

(608) 488-2201 x1167
(608) 337-4420 x350
(608) 781-9708

(608) 462-2600 x2102
(608) 366-3429

(608) 374-7010

(608) 637-1185

(608) 786-5307

(608) 634-0122

(715) 538-4374

(608) 464-3165 x114

* CESA#4 -

School District Contacts

Bookkeepers/Financial

School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan
Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Hillsboro

Holmen

Independence

La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem

Westby

Whitehalll

Wonewoc-Union Center
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Name
Jane Bremer

Brad Rogers
Stephanie Esser

Carmen Lee
Michael Johnson

Stephanie Brueggen
Ey(/]nnnol—lfcln?\?erson

Jill Peterson

Steve Stoppelmoor

Linzi Gronning

Sam Ruud (K-8)
Troy White (9-12)

Chris Koopman
Steven Christianson

Kim Edwards
Dawn Woychik
Troy Harcey
Todd Camlek
Corey Peterson
Travis Anderson
Fayme Evenson
Darcy Uppena
Jodi Brueggeman
Patricia Ellsworth
Krista Woodward
Deanna Wiatt
Steve Michaels
Beth Lisowski

Dr. Sharon Ennis

Back to the Top

Telephone
(608) 685-4417 x306

(715) 333-2911 x302
(715) 964-5311 x207

(608) 323-3315 x4104
(608) 486-5206
(715) 284-4357 x1204

(608) 989-2525 x204
(608) 989-9835 x309

(608) 654-5131 x303
(608) 687-7771 x319
(608) 648-0102

(608) 534-6394 x5501
(608) 582-2291 x1400

(608) 489-2221
(608) 489-2224

(608) 526-1311

(715) 985-3172 x111
(608) 789-7654

(608) 625-0123

(608) 488-2201 x2124
(608) 337-4420

(608) 781-9761

(608) 462-2600 x2142
(608) 269-3151

(608) 374-7022

(608) 637-1115

(608) 786-5336

(608) 634-0107

(715) 538-4364

(608) 464-3165 x150

* CESA#4 -

School District Contacts

Curriculum

School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia
Bangor
Black River Falls

Blair-Taylor

Cashton
Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Hillsboro

Holmen
Independence
La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem
Westby
Whitehall

Wonewoc-Union Center

13



School District Contacts

Special Education Directors/Designees

Name
Rachel Pommerening

Jessica Thomley
Kris Dubiel

Katie Schaefer

Josh T. Chaplin

Dr. Tammy Kielbasa
Katie Belitz

Lynn Maas

Jesse Jackson
Caron Malin
Lindsey Schubert
Eric Auel

Jill Mason

Dr. Robert “Rob” Vanderloop
Aimee Zabrowski
Meaghan Gustafson
Marie Sonsalla
Cindy Kohlmeier-Springborn
Laurie Enos
Deborah Benish
Amber Kulig

Paul Skofronick
Cathy Reed

Eric Jensen

Jason Windsor
Vickie O'Dell

Sally Thompson

Back to the Top

Telephone
(608) 685-4416 x111

(715) 333-2911 x311
(715) 964-5311 x241

(608) 323-3315 x3165
(608) 486-5255

(715) 284-1618

(608) 989-9835 x216
(608) 654-5131

(608) 687-4391 x256
(608) 648-0107

(608) 534-6392 x5901
(608) 489-1505

(608) 526-6610

(715) 985-3172 x104
(608) 789-7655

(608) 625-0123

(608) 488-2201 x2125
(608) 337-4403

(608) 783-4610

(608) 462-2600 x2167
(608) 366-3456

(608) 374-7007

(608) 637-1182

(608) 786-1064

(608) 634-0551

(715) 538-4364

(608) 464-3165 x129

* CESA#4 -

School District
Alma
Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan

Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Hillsboro

Holmen

Independence

La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem

Westby

Whitehall

Wonewoc-Union Center
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Name

Ryan Hanson
Steve Esser
Tom Nelson

John Magnuson
Roxanne Kravik

Peggy Gordon

Ryan Hanson

Gary Kohl

Contract Outside IT
DuWayne Gronning
Jeremy Schoonover
Daniel Thompson
Greg Krueger

Ben Miles

Michael St. Pierre
Contract Outside IT
David Speckeen
Holly Ziegler

Gregg Hilker

Justin Howe
Christopher Stierman
Paul Potter

Pat Zielke

Craig Halvorson
Jennifer Buros
Bryce Anderson

Kathy Lindsey

Back to the Top

Telephone

(608) 685-4416 x222
(715) 964-5311 x216
(608) 323-3315 x3225
(608) 486-5290

(715) 284-4357 x1251
(608) 989-9835 x263
(715) 563-1502

(608) 687-7771

(608) 648-0133

(608) 582-1323

(608) 489-1534
(608) 526-1323

(715) 985-3172 x113
(608) 789-7638

(608) 625-0142

(608) 488-2201 x1151
(608) 337-4403
(608) 783-4561

(608) 462-2600 x2103
(608) 269-3151

(608) 374-7000
(608) 637-1656

(608) 786-5334
(608) 634-0122

(715) 538-4364

(608) 464-3165 x143

* CESA#4 -

School District Contacts
Technology

School District

Alma

Alma Center-Humbird Merrillan
Arcadia

Bangor

Black River Falls
Blair-Taylor

Cashton

Cochrane- Fountain City
De Soto
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Hillsboro

Holmen

Independence

La Crosse

La Farge
Melrose-Mindoro
Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton
Onalaska

Royall

Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

West Salem

Westby

Whitehall

Wonewoc-Union Center
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Alma

School District of Alima S1618 State
Road 35 Alma, WI 54610-8301

Telephone (608) 685-4416
FAX (608) 685-4446
http://www.alma.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Rob Stewart

Principals:
Rob Stewart, Alma High School (608) 685-4416 x209
Jane Bremer, Alma Elementary (608) 685-4417 x306

e Total Enrollment - 235
e Total Professional Staff - 26
e Total Staff - 47

School Board Members

Dennis Hetrick, President/CESA #4 Rep
Todd Myren, Vice-President

Corey Hanson, Treasurer

Sarah Danzinger, Clerk

Douglas Kane, Board Member

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 7:00 p.m. (Time subject to change)
Place: High School IMC

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -
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http://www.alma.k12.wi.us/

Alma Center-Humbird-Merrillan

School District of Alma Center-Humbird-Merrillan
124 South School Street, Post Office Box 308
Alma Center, WI 54611
Telephone (715) 964-8271 « FAX (715) 964-1005
http://www.achm.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Paul Fischer paul_fischer@achm.k12.wi.us

Business Official: Danielle Mittermeyer (715) 964-8271 ext. 202
danielle_mittermeyer@achm.k12.wi.us

Principals:
Stephanie Esser - stephanie_esser@achm.k12.wi.us
Lincoln Junior/Senior High School
124 South School Street, Post Office Box 308 Alma Center, WI 54611
(715) 964-5311 - ext. 207

Brad Rogers, Lincoln Elementary (715) 333-2911 - ext. 302  brad_rogers@achm.k12.wi.us
Transportation Supervisor: Steven Powell (715) 964-5311 ext. 204

Technology Coordinator: Steve Esser - steve_esser@achm.k12.wi.us

e Total Enrollment - 634
e Total Professional Staff - 48
e Total Staff - 95

School Board Members
Theo Scholze, President: theoscholze@achm.k12.wi.us
James Wright, Vice-President: jimwright@achm.k12.wi.us

Richard Larson, Treasurer: richardlarson@achm.k12.wi.us
Shelley Janke, Clerk: shelleyjanke@achm.k12.wi.us

Kara Paul, Director: karapaul@achm.k12.wi.us

Sam Prindle, Director: samprindle@achm.k12.wi.us

Ryan Stubrud, Director: ryanstubrud@achm.k12.wi.us

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 6:00 p.m.
Place: LMC-Alma Center

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -
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http://www.achm.k12.wi.us/

Arcadia

School District of Arcadia 730 Raider Drive Suite 3150
Arcadia, WI 54612

Telephone (608) 323-3315
District FAX (608) 323-2256
HS/Special Education FAX (608) 323-8181
MS FAX (608) 323-3188
Elementary FAX (608) 323-7015
http://www.arcadia.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Lance Bagstad (608) 323-3315 x3160
Principals:

Alan Herman, High School (608) 323-3315 x3131

Andrea Eisner, Middle School (608) 323-3315 x4102

Paul Halverson, Elementary School (608) 323-3315 x2193
Tony Hart, Associate Elementary Principal x2194

Athletic Director:
Bruce Schweisthal (608) 323-3315 x 3136

e Total Enrollment - 1,262
e Total Professional Staff - 117
e Total Staff - 211

School Board Members
Paul Servais, President
Randy Nilsestuen, Vice-President \_ J
Rodney Walters, Treasurer
Brian Steinlicht, Clerk
Dana Conrad
Robert Hurlburt
Diana Tempski

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 6:00 p.m.
Place: High School Room 219

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -
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http://www.arcadia.k12.wi.us/
http://www.arcadia.k12.wi.us/

Bangor

School District of Bangor 700 10th Avenue South Bangor, WI 54614
Telephone (608) 486-2331
FAX 486-4587
http://www.bangor.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: David Laehn

Principals:
Rick Muellenberg, Middle/High School (608) 486-5201
Michael Johnson, Elementary School (608) 486-5206

Special Education Coordinator: Josh T. Chaplin

e Total Enrollment - 587
e Total Professional Staff - 51
e Total Staff - 89

School Board Members:
Julie Meyers, President
Paul Wuensch, Vice-President
Lori Horstman, Treasurer
Shelly Piske, Clerk
Tim Mathison
Douglas Servais
Joanie Wilcox

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Wednesday, 7:30 p.m.
Place: To Be Determined Each Month

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -
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http://www.bangor.k12.wi.us/

Black River Falls

School District of Black River Falls
301 North Fourth Street
Black River Falls, WI 54615

Telephone (715) 284-4357
FAX (715) 284-7064
http://www.brf.org

Superintendent: Dr. Shelly Severson (715) 284-4357

Director of Business Services: Jill Collins (715) 284-4357

Director of Curriculum & Instruction: Stephanie Brueggen (715) 284-4357
Director of Pupil Services: Dr. Tammy Kielbasa (715) 284-1618

Technology Coordinator: Peggy Gordon (715) 284-4357

Principals:
Tom Chambers, High School (9-12) (715) 284-4324
Chris Stalheim, Asst. Principal, High School (715) 284-4324
Daniel Nortman, Middle School (715) 284-5315
Melanie Floyd, Forrest Street Elementary (715) 284-9406
Laura Simonson, Red Creek Elementary (715) 284-7155
Brandon Jahr, Assistant Principal, Red Creek Elementary (715) 284-7155

e Total Enrollment - 1,699
e Total Professional Staff - 152 ' \
e Total Staff - 287

School Board Members: m

Mary Jo Rozmenoski, President SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BLACK RIVER FALLS:
Scott Barton, Vice-President R
Patricia Jacobson, Treasurer \_ /l
Mary Jo Radcliffe, Clerk
Amy Hoffman

Troy Webb

Ann Dehmer

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 6:00 p.m.
Place: District Office Boardroom
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Blair-Taylor

School District of Blair-Taylor
N31024 Elland Road; P.O. Box 107
Blair, WI 54616

Telephone (608) 989-2881
District-wide FAX (608) 989-2451
http://www.btsd.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Jeff Eide eidej@btsd.k12.wi.us
Principals:

Dana Eide, 7-12 Middle & High School Principal (608) 989-2525 eided@btsd.k12.wi.us
N31024 Elland Road, P.O. Box 107, Blair, WI 54616

Lynn Halverson, Blair-Taylor K-6 Elementary (608) 989-9835 halvel@btsd.k12.wi.us
N31024 Elland Road; P.O. Box 107, Blair, W1 54616

e Total Enrollment - 665
e Total Professional Staff - 60
e Total Staff - 95

School Board Members
Troy Tenneson, President
Perry Kujak, Vice-President
Sarah Staff, Treasurer
David Thompson, Clerk
Dr. Blaine Koxlien
Jeffrey Stahlheim
Michele Steien

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 5:30 p.m.
Place: Blair-Taylor United Campus Room 1109
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Cashton

School District of Cashton
540 Coe Street
Cashton, WI 54619

Telephone (608) 654-5131
FAX (608) 654-5136
http://www.cashton.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Ryan Alderson
Principals:
Jennifer Butzler, Middle and Senior High (608) 654-5131

Dawn Nelson, Elementary (608) 654-7377

Total Enrollment - 624
Total Professional Staff - 62
Total Staff - 98

School Board Members

David Amundson, President

David Brueggen, Vice-President

Dana Meyers, Clerk
Sara Cook, Treasurer

Nicholas Brueggen, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Wednesday, 7:30 p.m.
Place: MS/HS Library
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Cochrane-Fountain City

Cochrane-Fountain City Community School District
S2770 Highway 35
Fountain City, WI 54629

Telephone (608) 687-7771
FAX (608) 687-3312 (District Office)
http://www.cfc.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Dr. Jo-Ellen Fairbanks (608) 687-7771 ext.313

Principals:
Steve Stoppelmoor, PreK-12 Principal (608) 687-4391 ext.102
PreK-12 FAX (608) 687-6412
Sue McKay, Asst. Principal (608) 687-4391 ext.108

Garek Barum, Building Grounds Supervisor (608) 687-4391 ext.233
e Total Enrollment - 587

e Total Professional Staff - 48
e Total Staff - 87

School Board Members
Karen Knospe, President
Larry Cyrus, Vice-President
Lynne Doelle, Treasurer
Bonnie Breza, Clerk

Areny Bork, Director
Karlene Engel, Director
Rita Greshik, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Wednesday, 6:30 p.m.
Place: High School LMC
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De Soto

De Soto Area School District
615 Main Street
De Soto, WI 54624

Telephone (608) 648-0102
FAX (608) 648-3959
http://www.desoto.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Linzi Gronning (608) 648-0102

Principals:
Linzi Gronning, De Soto Senior High School (608) 648-0100
De Soto Middle School (608) 648-0100
Kelly Olson, Prairie View Elementary (608) 648-2227 FAX (608) 648-2224
Derek Fuglsang, Stoddard Elementary (608) 457-2101 FAX (608) 457-2007

Total Enrollment - 501
Total Professional Staff - 43
Total Staff - 81

School Board Members
Rick Pedretti, President
Jess Boardman, Vice-President
Kirk Holliday, Treasurer
Geri Fox, Clerk
Brent Hutchison
Jeffrey Long
Darus Spingler
Ryan Venner
Kevin Walleser

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 7:00 p.m.
Place: De Soto Library Media Center
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Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

School District of Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
17511 North Main Street
Galesville, WI 54630

Telephone (608) 582-4657
FAX (608) 390-3053
http://www.getschools.org

Superintendent: Michele Butler

Principals:
Troy White, Senior High School (608) 582-2291 ext. 1420; FAX (608) 406-2210
Pete Peterson, Middle School (608) 582-3500 ext. 2016; FAX (608) 729-7402
Melissa Wilber, Galesville Elementary (608) 582-2241 ext. 3001; FAX (608) 390-3470
Sam Ruud, Trempealeau Elementary (608) 534-6394 ext. 5501; FAX (608) 390-3471
Terri Fanta, Ettrick Elementary (608) 525-4571 ext. 4100; FAX (608) 729-7401

Pupil Services Director: Lindsey Schubert, District Office (608) 582-4657

e Total Enrollment - 1,432
e Total Professional Staff - 125
e Total Staff - 234

School Board Members:
Gene Hogden, President
Mark Kopp, Vice-President
Paul Halderson, Treasurer
Harold Olson, Clerk
Paul Kinzer
Pat Malone
Kari Marley
Larry Moore
Todd Roessler

“WGE-T

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday, 6:30 p.m.
Place: High School Room #77
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Hillsboro

School District of Hillsboro Post Office Box 526
777 School Road
Hillsboro, W1 54634

Telephone (608) 489-2221
FAX (608) 489-2811
http://www.hillsboro.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Curt Bisarek

Principals:
Chris Koopman, Middle School/High School (608) 489-2221
Steven Christianson, Elementary (608) 489-2224

e Total Enrollment - 557
e Total Professional Staff - 54
e Total Staff - 109

School Board Members:
Jason Oetzman, President
Lindsay O'Hair, Vice-President
Denise Huntley, Treasurer
Jenni Schrock, Clerk
Mitchell McCoic
Mary Jo Onsager

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday, 7:00 p.m.
Place: High School Conference Room

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -

26


http://www.hillsboro.k12.wi.us/

Holmen

School District of Holmen
1019 McHugh Road
Holmen, WI 54636-0580

Telephone (608) 526-6610
FAX (608) 526-1333
http://www.holmen.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Dr. Kristin Mueller (608) 526-6610

Principals:
Wayne Sackett, High School (608) 526-3372
Ryan Vogler, Middle School (608) 526-3391
Rachel Fawver, Evergreen Elementary (608) 526-9080
Natalie Morgan, Sand Lake Elementary (608) 781-0974
Bonnie Striegel, Viking Elementary (608) 526-3316
Dr. Nick Weber, Prairie View Elementary (608) 526-1600
Sue Eitland, Holmen Public Preschool (608) 526-1381

e Total Enrollment - 3,914
e Total Professional Staff - 380

e Total Staff - 619

School Board Members:
Cheryl Hancock, President
Rebecca Rieber, Vice-President
Gary Dunlap, Treasurer
Anita Jagodzinski, Clerk

Barb Wettstein

Chris Lau
Brian Wopat
Meeting Date/Time: 2nd & 4th Mondays, 7:00 p.m.
Place: School Board Conference Room 1019 McHugh Road
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Independence

School District of Independence
23786 Indee Boulevard
Independence, WI 54747

Telephone (715) 985-3172
FAX (715) 985-2303
http://www.indps.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Barry Schmitt (715) 985-3172

Principals:
Barry Schmitt (9-12)
Dr. Robert "Rob" Vanderloop (4K-8)
Melissa Pientok (Assistant Principal)

Special Education Coordinator: Dr. Robert "Rob" Vanderloop

e Total Enrollment - 412
e Total Professional Staff - 44
e Total Staff - 67

]
School Board Members:

Joe Bragger, President

Kathy Warner, Vice-President lllﬁld < < )
Bob Guza, Treasurer

Leah Matchey, Clerk
Jen Rombalski, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 1st Wednesday, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Room 303 Digital Learning Room
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La Crosse

School District of La Crosse
807 East Avenue South, La Crosse, WI 54601
Telephone (608) 789-7600 « FAX (608) 789-7960

http://www.lacrosseschools.org

Superintendent: Dr. Aaron Engel (608) 789-7628; FAX (608) 789-7960
Associate Superintendent/Instruction: Troy Harcey (608) 789-7653
Executive Director of Business Services: Patty Sprang (608) 789-7652
Director of Human Resources: Mark White (608) 789-7650

Principals:

Troy McDonald, Central High School (608) 789-7900

Wally Gnewikow, Logan High School (608) 789-7700

Melissa Murray, Lincoln Middle School (608) 789-7780 and School of Technology and the Arts
(SOTA II) and Coulee Montessori 6-8

Amber Erickson, Logan Middle School (608) 789-7740

Matt Kitzerow, Longfellow Middle School (608) 789-7670 and La Crosse Design Institute
(608) 789-7670

Garrett Zimmerman, Polytechnic School (608) 789-7613

Eric Check, Emerson Elementary (608) 789-7990

Ben Burns, Hamilton Early Learning Center and School of Technology and the Arts (SOTAD)
(608) 789-7695

Amy Oliver, Hintgen Elementary (608) 789-7767

Keri Holter, North Woods International School (608) 789-7000

Laura Huber, Northside Elementary and Coulee Montessori PK-5 (608) 789-7970

Lisa Schreiner, Southern Bluffs Elementary (608) 789-7020

Kari Huth, Spence Elementary (608) 789-7773

Jacquelyn Lyga, State Road Elementary (608) 789-7690 e OL DISTAICT oh

Dirk W. Hunter, Summit Environmental School (608) 789-7980 LA CROS SE

Draam = Baliove = Achisva

Total Enroliment - 6,950 (approximate)
Total Professional Staff - 635
Total Staff - 1,036

School Board Members: \_ j)
Laurie Cooper Stoll, President Juan F. Jimenez
Brad Quarberg, Vice-President Jeff Meyer
Keonte Turner, Treasurer Pelli Lee
Dawn Comeau, Clerk Shaundel Spivey

Brenda Leahy

Meeting Date/Time: Regular Board Meeting 1st and 3rd Mondays, 6:00 p.m.
Place: Hogan Administrative Center
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La Farge
School District of La Farge
301 W. Adams Street La Farge, W1 54639

Telephone (608) 625-2400
FAX (608) 625-0152

http://www.lafarge.k12.wi.us
Superintendent: Meaghan Gustafson (608) 625-0107

4K-5 Principal: Joshua Hansen (608) 625-0131
6-12 Principal and Athletic Director: Todd Camlek (608) 625-0123

e Total Enrollment - 240
e Total Professional Staff - 33

e Total Staff - 52

School Board Members:

Aaron Nemec, President

Curt Parr, Vice-President

Chad Wirts, Treasurer
Shawn Sedgwick, Clerk

Holly Franks, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Office Conference Room
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Melrose-Mindoro

School District of Melrose-Mindoro
N181 State Road 108 Melrose, WI 54642

Telephone (608) 488-2201 « (608) 857-3410
FAX (608) 488-2805

http://www.mel-min.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Jeff Arzt x1169

Principals:
Rick Dobbs, 7-12th Grade x1124
Corey Peterson, ECH-6th Grade x2124

e Total Enrollment - 750
e Total Professional Staff - 60
e Total Staff - 125

School Board Members:
Rick Paisley, President
Shane Zeman, Vice-President
Becky Whalen, Treasurer
Kathleen Dunn, Clerk
Jodi Anderson, Member
Terry Blaken, Member
Kim Sacia, Member

Meeting Date/Time: Fourth Monday of the Month, 7:00 p.m.

Place: Melrose-Mindoro Administrative Office
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Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton

School District of Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton Box 130
28861 State Highway 131
Ontario, WI 54651

Telephone (608) 337-4403
FAX (608) 337-4348
http://www.now.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Travis Anderson

Principals:
Angela Funk, Brookwood High (608) 337-4401/4402
Gayle Luebke, Norwalk-Ontario-Wilton Elementary (608) 337-4420/4403

Special Education Program Designee: Cindy Kohlmeier-Springborn (608) 337-4403

e Total Enrollment - 681
e Total Professional Staff - 67 F.T.E.
e Total Staff - 114

School Board Members:
Justin Arndt, President

Kevin Bauman, Vice-President

Carolyn Keith, Treasurer
Matt Muellenberg, Clerk
Julie Radke, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday after 1st Friday, 7 p.m.
Place: Brookwood High School Offices Large Conference Room
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Onalaska

School District of Onalaska
237 2nd Avenue South
Onalaska, WI 54650

Telephone (608) 781-9700
FAX (608) 781-9712
http://www.onalaskaschools.com
Superintendent: Todd Antony (608) 781-9704

Director of Finance: Kent Ellickson (608) 781-9703
Director of Instructional Services: Fayme Evenson (608) 781-9761
Director of Pupil Services: Laurie Enos (608) 783-4610
Principals:
Jared Schaffner, Onalaska High School, 700 Hilltopper Place (608) 783-4561;
FAX (608) 783-0102
Charlie Ihle, Associate Principal, Onalaska High School
Jason Thiry, Activities Director/Associate Principal, Onalaska HS
Jed Kees, Onalaska Middle School, 711 Quincy Street (608) 783-5366; FAX (608) 781-8030
Jana Yashinsky, Associate Principal, Onalaska Middle School
Lalisha Olson, Northern Hills Elementary School, 910 East Avenue N. (608) 783-4542;
FAX (608) 779-4114
Abby Davis, Irving Pertzsch Elementary School, 524 Main Street (608) 783-5644;
FAX (608) 783-1351
Todd Saner, Eagle Bluff Elementary School, 200 Eagle Bluff Ct. (608) 783-2453,;
FAX (608) 783-2068

e Total Enroliment - 3,218 4 \1
e Total Professional Staff - 268
e Toftal Staff - 425
School Board Members: ﬁ i ‘
Ann Garrity, President
Heather Sysimaki, Vice-President School District
Tim Smaby, Deputy Clerk kﬂi Onalaska _}

Brian Haefs, Clerk

Mark Cassellius, Treasurer
Tony Benson, Director
Shawn McAlister, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd & 4th Mondays, 6:00 p.m.
Place: District Office, Board of Education Room
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Royalll

Royall School District
1501 Academy Street
Elroy, WI 53929

Telephone (608) 462-2600
FAX (608) 462-2618
http://www.royall.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Mark Gruen

Principals:
Scoftt Uppena, Royall High/Middle (608) 462-2600 Ext. 2131
FAX (608) 462-2618
Darcy Uppena, Royall Intermediate (608) 462-2600 Ext. 2104
FAX (608) 462-2618
Royall Elementary (608) 462-2600 Ext. 2142
FAX (608) 462-2618

e Total Enrollment - 518
e Total Professional Staff - 54
e Total Staff - 82

School Board Members:
Raye Walz, President
Doug Waterman, Vice-President

Sara Palamaruk, Treasurer
Loretta Kranz, Clerk
Tom Trepes, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 4th Monday of each month, 6:30 p.m.
Place: Royall Intermediate/MS Commons
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Sparta

Sparta Area School District
Administrative and Educational Center 201 E. Franklin
Sparta, WI 54656

Telephone (608) 366-3400
FAX (608) 366-3475
http://www.spartan.org

Superintendent: Dr. Amy Van Deuren (608) 366-3400

Director of Business Services: Leah Hauser (608) 366-3400

Director of Pupil Services: Amber Kulig (608) 366-3456

Director of Teaching and Learning: Jodi Brueggeman (608) 366-3400
Nutrition Services: Cindy Thesing (608) 366-3422

High School Activities Director: John Blaha (608) 366-3424

Principals:
Sam Russ, Sparta High School (608) 366-3504
John Blaha, Sparta Area Independent Learning School (608) 366-3504
William Ott, Meadowview Middle School (608) 366-3497
Michael Roddick & Toby Oswald, Herrman Elementary School  (608) 366-3438
Toby Oswald, Cataract Elementary (608) 366-3453
Wendy Bernett, Sparta Montessori (608) 366 3468
Wendy Bernett, Sparta High Point Charter (608) 366-3468
Diane Everson-Riley, Southside Early Learning Center (608) 366-3450
Bob Sanders, Innovations STEM Charter School (608) 366-3497

e Total Enrollment - 3,117
e Total Professional Staff - 260
e Total Staff - 430

School Board Members:

James Rasmussen, President Lee Culpitt, Director
Josh Lydon, Vice-President Eric Solberg, Director
Ed Lukasek, Treasurer Heidi Prestwood, Director

Nancy Sikorsky, Clerk

Meeting Date/Time: 4th Tuesday, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Sparta High School
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Tomah

Tomah Area School District
129 W. Clifton Street, Tomah, WI 54660-2507
Main Office (608) 374-7004
FAX (608) 372-5087
https://www.tomah.education

Superintendent: Dr. Charles M. (Mike) Hanson 11 (608) 374-7002
Transportation Director: Jeffrey Moody (608) 374-7376
Business Manager: Gregory Gaarder(608) 374-7003
Director of Pupil Services: Paul Skofronick (608) 374-7007
Director of Instruction: Patricia Ellsworth (608) 374-7022
Principals:
Robert Joyce, High School (608) 374-7351
Jeff Adams, Asst. High School Principal (608) 374-7339
Angela Plueger, Assistant High School Principal (608) 374-7963
Michael Chapes, Middle School (608) 374-7883
Amy Langner, Assistant Middle School Principal (608) 374-7884
Nicki Pope, Lemonweir Elementary (608) 374-7846
JoLynn Schmidt, Camp Douglas Elementary (608) 374-7094 and Oakdale Elementary
(608) 374-7094 and Tomah Area Montessori School (608) 374-7094
Tim Gnewikow, Warrens Elementary (608) 374-7801 and Wyeville Elementary
(608) 374-7801
Justina Anderson, Miller Elementary (608) 374-7027
Michelle Clark, La Grange Elementary (608) 374-7056
Paul Skofronick, Robert Kupper Learning Center (608) 374-7007

e Total Enrollment - 3,140
e Total Professional Staff - 275

e Total Staff - 502
School Board Members:

Aaron Lueck, President

Pam Buchda, Vice-President
Brian Hennessey, Treasurer
Gary Grovesteen, Clerk
Susan Bloom

Michael Gnewikow

Mitchell Koel
Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Robert Kupper Learning Center
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Viroqua

Viroqua Area School District
Administrative Office
115 Education Avenue

Viroqua, WI 54665

Telephone (608) 637-1186
District Office FAX (608) 637-8554
http://www.viroquaareaschools.com

Superintendent: Thomas Burkhalter (608) 637-1181

Director of Student Services: Cathy Reed (608) 637-1182
Director of Business Services: Michael Brendel (608) 637-1184
Food Service Supervisor: Kristi Ethridge (608) 637-1645
Transportation Supervisor: Randy Pederson (608) 637-1642
Building and Grounds Supervisor: Terry Olson (608) 637-1636
Activities Director: Eric Anderson (608) 637-1610

Principals:
Jason Cress, High School (608) 637-3191 FAX (608) 637-8034
John Schneider, Middle School (608) 637-3171 FAX (608) 637-8034
Pat Olbert, Elementary School (608) 637-7071 FAX (608) 637-1211

Total Enrollment - 1,086
Total Professional Staff - 98
Total Staff - 180

School Board Members:
Angie Lawrence, President
Vicki Koppa, Vice-President
Amanda Running, Treasurer
Robert Nigh, Clerk

Marina Abt, Member

Kim Littel, Member

Matt Tubbin, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 7:00 p.m.
Place: HS/MS Library
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West Salem

School District of West Salem
405 East Hamlin Street
West Salem, WI 54669

Telephone (608) 786-0700
District FAX (608) 786-2960
High School FAX (608) 786-1273
Middle School FAX (608) 786-1081
Elementary School FAX (608) 786-3415
http://www.wsalem.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Ryan Rieber

Principals:
Mike Malott, High School (608) 786-1220
Justin Jehn, Associate High School (608) 786-1220
Ben Wopat, Middle School (608) 786-2090
Amanda Beld, Associate Middle School (608) 786-2090
Tami Bagstad, Elementary School (608) 786-1662
Lisa Gerke, Associate Elementary (608) 786-1662

Athletic Director: Ryan Olson (608) 786-5333

e Total Enrollment - 1,778
e Total Professional Staff - 147
e Total Staff - 323

School Board Members:
Catherine Griffin, President
Tom Grosskopf, Vice-President
Sean Gavaghan, Treasurer
Jane Halverson, Clerk
Robin Fitzgerald, Director
Erik Peterson, Director
Ken Schlimgen, Director

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd & 4th Mondays, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Marie W. Heider Meeting Room
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Westby

Westby Area School District
206 West Avenue South
Westby, W1 54667

Telephone (608) 634-0101
FAX (608) 634-0118
http://www.westby.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Steve Michaels (608) 634-0101

Principals:
Robert Bothe, Senior High School (608) 634-3101
Mike Weninger, Middle School 5-8 (608) 634-0200
Bruce Peterson, Westby Elementary 4K-4 (608) 634-0500
Mike Berg, Supervising Teaching Principal, Coon Valley 4K-4 (608) 452-3143

e Total Enrollment - 1,025
e Total Professional Staff - 102
e Total Staff - 169

School Board Members:
Gerald Roethel, President
Andrew Lipski, Vice-President
Dan Kotek, Treasurer
Bob Kerska, Clerk
Craig Johnson

Cary Joholski
Eric Thunstedt

Meeting Date/Time: 2nd Monday, 7:00 p.m.
Place: Alternates - District Conference Room - Westby Area High School and
Coon Valley School - Library Media Center
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Whitehall

Whitehall School District 19121 Hobson Street
Whitehall, WI 54773-0037

Telephone (715) 538-4374
FAX (715) 538-4639
http://www.whitehallsd.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Michael Beighley

Principals:
Michael Beighley, Whitehall Memorial Middle/High School - Grades 9-12
(715) 538-4374
Eric Young, Assistant Principal - Grades 9-12
Beth Lisowski, Whitehall Memorial Middle/High School - Grades 7-8 (715) 538-4364
Damon Lisowski, Whitehall Memorial Elementary School K4-6 (715) 538-4364

Athletic Director: Jamie Youngbauer
Improvement of Instruction: Beth Lisowski
Special Education Director: Vickie O'Dell (715) 538-4364

e Total Enrollment - 770
e Total Professional Staff - 73
e Total Staff - 96

School Board Members:
George Everson, President
Jason Molis, Vice-President
Kristin Carroll, Treasurer
Byron Fields, Clerk
Julie Dokkestul, Member
Leah Johnson, Member
Dan Koxlien, Member

Meeting Date/Time: 4th Wednesday, 6:30 p.m.
Place: Whitehall Memorial Balcony

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -

40


http://www.whitehallsd.k12.wi.us/

Wonewoc-Union Center

School District of Wonewoc and Union Center
101 School Road
Wonewoc, WI 53968

Telephone (608) 464-3165
FAX (608) 464-3325
http://www.wc.k12.wi.us

Superintendent: Dr. Sharon Ennis
Principal:
Michelle Noll, 6-12 (608) 464-3165 x117

Dr. Sharon Ennis, PK-5 (608) 464-3165 x150

Guidance: Kelli Savage (608) 464-3165 x 124

e Total Enrollment - 335
e Total Professional Staff - 38
e Total Staff - 58

School Board Members:

Duane Tracy, President
Cory Wohlrab, Vice-President L\_ /‘
Melanie Benson, Treasurer

Nancy Dieck, Clerk
Sheri Degner

Mary E. Shore-Stout
Jon Woolever

Meeting Date/Time: 3rd Monday, 6:00 p.m.
Place: Room 242

Back to the Top « CESA#4 -



http://www.wc.k12.wi.us/

Wisconsin Cooperative Educational Service Agencies

Pewaukee
Whitewater
Fennimore
West Salem
Portage
Oshkosh
Green Bay
Gillett
Tomahawk

O 0 N O U1 A WO N =

10 Chippewa Falls
11 Turtle Lake
12 Ashland

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
Carolyn Stanford Taylor, State Superintendent

Mailing Address:

125 South Webster Street; P.O. Box 7841
Madison, W1 53707-7841
https://dpi.wi.gov
(608) 266-3390 « (800) 441-4563

Publication/Sales (800) 243-8782
https://pubsales.dpi.wi.gov
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CESA Administrators - Statewide

CESA Administrator

#1 - Dr. Mary Gavigan

#2 - Dan Hanrahan

#3 - Jamie Nutter

#4 - Dr. Kehl Arnson

#5 - Jeremy Biehl

#6 - Ted Neitzke

#7 - Jeff Dickert

#8 - David Honish

#9 - Dr. Karen Wendorf-Heldt

#10 - Mike Haynes

#11 - Jerry Walters

#12 - Ken Kasinski
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Address

N25 W23131 Paul Road
Suite 100
Pewaukee, WI 53072

1221 Innovation Drive
Suite 205
Whitewater, WI 53190

1300 Industrial Drive
Fennimore, WI 53809

923 East Garland
West Salem, WI 54669

626 E. Slifer Street
Portage, WI 53901

2300 State Road 44
Oshkosh, WI 54904

595 Baeten Road
Green Bay, W1 54304

223 W. Park Street
Gillett, WI 54124-9414

304 Kaphaem Road
Tomahawk, WI 54487

725 W. Park Avenue
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

225 Ostermann Drive
Turtle Lake, WI 54889

618 Beaser Avenue
Ashland, WI 54806

* CESA#4 -

Phone

(262) 787-9500
(800) 261-2372
FAX (262) 787-9501

(262) 473-1473
FAX (262) 472-2269

(608) 822-3276
FAX (608) 822-3828

(608) 786-4804
(800) 514-3075
FAX (608) 786-4801

(608) 745-5400
(800) 862-3725
FAX (608) 742-2384

(920) 233-2372
FAX (920) 236-0580

(920) 492-5960
FAX (920) 492-5965

(920) 855-2114
FAX (920) 855-2299

(715) 453-2141
FAX (715) 453-7519

(715) 723-0341
FAX (715) 720-2070

(715) 986-2020
FAX (715) 986-2411

(715) 682-2363
FAX (715) 682-7244
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